County Superior Court against the City of Mountain View (“City”), seeking damages arising from 
an October 28, 2021, trip and fall incident in a City park; and 

WHEREAS, without admitting fault or wrongdoing, the City has determined to resolve 
Plaintiff’s claims through compromise and settlement in the amount of Two Hundred Seventy-
Five Thousand Dollars ($275,000); now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED:  that the City Council of the City of Mountain View authorizes and directs the 
City Attorney to compromise and settle the case of Alice Okuno v. City of Mountain View, Santa 
Clara County Superior Court Case No.